
 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

 

 Bow Coroner’s Court 
All dates and times are provisional and subject to change 

 
Monday 5 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Tuesday 6 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Wednesday 7 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Thursday 8 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Friday 9 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Monday 12 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Tuesday 13 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Wednesday 14 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Thursday 15 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Friday 16 February 10am Andy COATH, 49yrs Pentonville jury 

Monday 19 February  10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Tuesday 20 February 10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Wednesday 21 February 10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Thursday 22 February 10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Friday 23 February 10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Monday 26 February 10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Tuesday 27 February 10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Wednesday 28 February 10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Thursday 29 February 10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Friday 1 March 10am Robert GINN, 59yrs Pentonville jury 

Monday 4 March 10am Steve ROBSON, 64yrs St Marys 
Hospital  

jury 

Tuesday 5 March 10am Steve ROBSON, 64yrs St Marys 
Hospital 

jury 

Wednesday 6 March 10am Steve ROBSON, 64yrs St Marys 
Hospital 

jury 

Thursday 7 March 10am Steve ROBSON, 64yrs St Marys 
Hospital 

jury 

Friday 8 March 10am Steve ROBSON, 64yrs St Marys 
Hospital 

jury 

Monday 11 March 10am Conor DOWERS, 22yrs W1D jury 

Tuesday 12 March 10am Conor DOWERS, 22yrs W1D jury 

Wednesday 13 March  10am Conor DOWERS, 22yrs W1D jury 

Thursday 14 March 10am Conor DOWERS, 22yrs W1D jury 

Friday 15 March  10am Conor DOWERS, 22yrs W1D jury 

     



Monday 18 March  10am Conor DOWERS, 22yrs W1D jury 

Tuesday 19 March  10am Conor DOWERS, 22yrs W1D jury 

Monday 25 March 10am Simeon STEPHENSON, 
40yrs 

 
Homerton 

jury 

Tuesday 26 March 10am Simeon STEPHENSON, 
40yrs 

Homerton  jury 

Wednesday 27 March 10am Simeon STEPHENSON, 
40yrs 

Homerton jury 

Thursday 28 March 10am Simeon STEPHENSON, 
40yrs 

Homerton jury 

Tuesday 2 April  10am Owen LEARMONTH, 
23yrs 

MEH Jury  

Wednesday 3 April 10am Owen LEARMONTH, 
23yrs 

MEH Jury  

Thursday 4 April  10am Owen LEARMONTH, 
23yrs 

MEH Jury  

Friday 5 April  10am Owen LEARMONTH, 
23yrs 

MEH Jury  

Tuesday 16 April 10am Mohamoud ALI, 40yrs RLH Jury  

Wednesday 17 April 10am Mohamoud ALI, 40yrs RLH Jury 

Thursday 18 April  10am Mohamoud ALI, 40yrs RLH Jury 

Friday 19 April  10am Mohamoud ALI, 40yrs RLH Jury 

Monday 22 April 10am Mohamoud ALI, 40yrs RLH Jury 

Tuesday 23 April 10am Mohamoud ALI, 40yrs RLH Jury 

Wednesday 24 April 10am Mohamoud ALI, 40yrs RLH Jury 

Thursday 25 April  10am Mohamoud ALI, 40yrs RLH Jury 

Monday 29 April  10am Sean O’CONNOR, 
34yrs 

EH14 Jury 

Tuesday 30 April 10am Sean O’CONNOR, 
34yrs 

EH14 Jury 

Wednesday 1 May 10am Sean O’CONNOR, 
34yrs 

EH14 Jury 

Thursday 2 May 10am Sean O’CONNOR, 
34yrs 

EH14 Jury 

Friday 3 May 10am Sean O’CONNOR, 
34yrs 

EH14 Jury 

Tuesday 7 May 10am Sean O’CONNOR, 
34yrs 

EH14 Jury 

Wednesday 8 May 10am Sean O’CONNOR, 
34yrs 

EH14 Jury 

Thursday 9 May 10am Sean O’CONNOR, 
34yrs 

EH14 Jury 

Friday 10 May 10am Sean O’CONNOR, 
34yrs 

EH14 Jury 

Monday 20 May 10am Khyber NASIM, 42yrs HMP Pentonville Jury  

Tuesday 21 May 10am Khyber NASIM, 42yrs HMP Pentonville Jury 

Wednesday 22 May 10am Khyber NASIM, 42yrs HMP Pentonville Jury 

Thursday 23 May  10am Khyber NASIM, 42yrs HMP Pentonville Jury 

Friday 24 May  10am Khyber NASIM, 42yrs HMP Pentonville Jury 



Tuesday 28 May 10am Khyber NASIM, 42yrs HMP Pentonville Jury 

Wednesday 29 May 10am Khyber NASIM, 42yrs HMP Pentonville Jury 

Thursday 30 May 10am Khyber NASIM, 42yrs HMP Pentonville Jury 

Friday 31 May  10am Khyber NASIM, 42yrs HMP Pentonville Jury 

Monday 10 June  10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Tuesday 11 June  10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Wednesday 12 June  10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Thursday 13 June  10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Friday 14 June 10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Monday 17 May  10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Tuesday 18 June  10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Wednesday 19 June  10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Thursday 20 June  10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Friday 21 June  10am Anna ELLIOTT, 26yrs MEH Jury 

Monday 24 June  10am Corei HALL, 14yrs GOSH Jury 

Tuesday 25 June  10am Corei HALL, 14yrs GOSH Jury  

Wednesday 26 June 10am Corei HALL, 14yrs GOSH Jury  

Thursday 27 June  10am Corei HALL, 14yrs GOSH Jury  

Friday 28 June  10am Corei HALL, 14yrs GOSH Jury  

Monday 1 July  10am Nimo OSMAN, 30yrs RLH Jury  

Tuesday 2 July 10am Nimo OSMAN, 30yrs RLH Jury 

Wednesday 3 July 10am Nimo OSMAN, 30yrs RLH Jury 

Thursday 4 July 10am Nimo OSMAN, 30yrs RLH Jury 

Friday 5 July 10am Nimo OSMAN, 30yrs RLH Jury 

Monday 8 July  10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Tuesday 9 July  10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Wednesday 10 July  10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Thursday 11 July 
 

10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Friday 12 July  10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Monday 15 July  10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Tuesday 16 July  10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Wednesday 17 July 10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Thursday 18 July  10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Friday 19 July  10am Kostadin GARKOV, 
52yrs 

EN5  

Monday 29 July  10am  Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury  

Tuesday 30 July  10am Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury 



Wednesday 31 July  10am Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury 

Thursday 1 August  10am Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury 

Friday 2 August  10am Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury 

Monday 5 August 10am Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury 

Tuesday 6 August 10am Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury 

Wednesday 7 August  10am Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury 

Thursday 8 August  10am Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury 

Friday 9 August  
 

10am Joanita NALUBOWA, 
30yrs 

Marie Curie Jury 

Monday 12 August  10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Tuesday 13 August 10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Wednesday 14 August 10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Thursday 15 August 10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Friday 16 August 10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Monday 19 August 10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Tuesday 20 August 10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Wednesday 21 August 10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Thursday 22 August  10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Friday 23 August  10am Zahra MOHAMMED, 
53yrs 

NW1 Jury 

Monday 2 September  10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Tuesday 3 September 10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Wednesday 4 September  10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Thursday 5 September  10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Friday 6 September  10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Monday 9 September 10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Tuesday 10 September  10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Wednesday 11 
September 

10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Thursday 12 September  10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Friday 13 September  10am Wayne Bayley, 43yrs Pentonville Jury  

Monday 16 September  
 

10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington  Jury  



Tuesday 17 September  10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington Jury 

Wednesday 18 
September  

10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington Jury 

Thursday 19 September 10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington Jury 

Friday 20 September  10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington Jury 

Monday 23 September  10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington Jury 

Tuesday 24 September  10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington Jury 

Wednesday 25 
September 

10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington Jury 

Thursday 26 September  10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington Jury 

Friday 27 September  10am Connor CLARK, 24yrs Withington Jury 

Monday 30 September  10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville  Jury  

Tuesday 1 October  10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville Jury  

Wednesday 2 October 10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville Jury  

Thursday 3 October  10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville Jury  

Friday 4 October  10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville Jury  

Monday 7 October  10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville Jury  

Tuesday 8 October  10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville Jury  

Wednesday 9 October  10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville Jury  

Thursday 10 October  10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville Jury  

Friday 11 October  10am George PETROU, 56yrs Pentonville Jury  

Monday 14 October  10am  Muhammad Wamar ALI, 
84yrs  

Mile End Jury  

Tuesday 15 October 10am Muhammad Wamar ALI, 
84yrs 

Mile End Jury  

Wednesday 16 October 10am Muhammad Wamar ALI, 
84yrs 

Mile End Jury  

Thursday 17 October  10am Muhammad Wamar ALI, 
84yrs 

Mile End Jury  

Friday 18 October 10am Muhammad Wamar ALI, 
84yrs 

Mile End Jury  

Monday 21 October 10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 

 
Tuesday 22 October  

10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 

Wednesday 23 October  10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 

Thursday 24 October 10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 

Friday 25 October 
 

10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 

Monday 28 October  10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 

Tuesday 29 October 10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 

Wednesday 30 October  10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 

Thursday 31 October  10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 



Friday 1 November  10am Gurwinder SINGH, 
32yrs 

N1 Jury 

Monday 4 November  10am  Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Tuesday 5 November 10am Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Wednesday 6 November  10am Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Thursday 7 November 10am Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Friday 8 November  10am  Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Monday 11 November 10am Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Tuesday 12 November 10am Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Wednesday 13 
November 

10am Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Thursday 14 November 10am Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Friday 15 November  10am Gareth, KELLY, 33yrs UCLH Jury 

Monday 18 November  10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Tuesday 19 November  10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Wednesday 20 
November  

10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Thursday 21 November 10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Friday 22 November  10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Monday 25 November  10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Tuesday 26 November 10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Wednesday 27 
November  

10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Thursday 28 November 10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Friday 29 November  10am Rim ABDELAZIZ, 23yrs RLH Jury 

Monday 2 December 10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

Tuesday 3 December 10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

Wednesday 4 December 10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

Thursday 5 December 10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

Friday 6 December 10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

Monday 9 December 10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

Tuesday 10 December 10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

Wednesday 11 
December 

10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

Thursday 12 December 10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

Friday 13 December 10am Benjamin BROWN, 
35yrs 

E9 Jury  

 

 

 

 


